
List of Holidays for 2024 

CONSULATE GENERAL OF JAPAN IN BENGALURU 

 

 

 

1.    1st  January (Mon) New Year Holiday 

2.    2nd  January (Tue) New Year Holiday 

3.     3rd  January (Wed) New Year Holiday 

4.    15th January (Mon) Uttarayana Punyakala 

5.    26th January (Fri)      Republic Day 

6.       29th March (Fri)        Good Friday 

7.       9th  April (Tue)        Ugadi Festival 

8.       11th April (Thu)        Khutub-E-Ramzan 

9.       1st  May (Wed)        May Day 

10.       17th June (Mon) Bakrid 

11.    15th August (Thu) Independence Day 

12.     2nd  October (Wed) Gandhi Jayanthi 

13.       11th October (Fri) Mahanavami, Ayudhapooja 

14.     31st October (Thu) Naraka Chaturdashi 

15.     1st  November (Fri) Kannada Rajyothsava 

16.     25th December (Wed) Christmas 

17.     30th December (Mon) Year End Holiday 

18.     31st December (Tue) Year End Holiday 

 

Saturday and Sunday are weekly holidays 

 


